Kacie Worgiss—President
6377 Billwood Hwy

Potterville, MI 48876
517-231-1281

Email: kdworgiss2014@gmail.com

Dion Wade—Vice President
47 Lone Pine Tr.

Lapeer Twp, M| 48446
248-881-4264

Email: Carman.Wade@att,net

Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer
11520 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, MI 48451

810-223-4045

Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

Directors 2019/2020

David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Dick Smith 269-830-5275
Dion Wade 248-881-4264
Dusty Link 810-347-2956
Jason Terpening 269-838-3843
Joe Crawford 810-533-5143
John Braska 517-983-9862
Kendall Read 248-982-4863
Mike Kelly 517-202-4779
Mike Shegan 517-414-1272
Nate Welch 810-304-0176
Tommy Floer 517-592-2575
Tony Lauer 810-223-4046

www.michiganropersassociation.com

December 2019

Membership Dues:

New $82.00, Renewal $80.00, Youth (age 16) $15.00, Family $125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit $40.00 and
Associate (bulletin only) $30.00

Notes:
1. Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold — please call ahead if doubt.
2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
4. Dogs must be on leash
5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20" of the month

DL L G2 EEPELL P E L2 Sl ol L 2 e i E 2ol kel o2

2020 Roping Schedule

January 11, 2020

February 8", 2020

March 21%, 2020

April 11th, 2020

Rosebud Ranch

7440 Cox Rd. Bellevue, Ml 49021
A.J. O’'Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $30/man $17cc.

Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

11PT- 4 Hd Progressive $25/man $17 cc.

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

4 and Under Draw Enter 1 Draw 2 or Draw 3— 4 Hd Progressive $75/man $25.50 cc
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice =2 Hd $25/person $10.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)


http://www.michiganropersassociation.com/

Rule Proposals

1°' Time Submitted

Breakaway: To qualify for finals in breakaway the lady or youth contestant must compete in at least 1 MRA breakaway during
the current year. Contestant must compete in at least 4 MRA ropings (breakaway roping or team roping) to qualify for
finals/awards.

Breakaway: A legal catch will be considered any catch that passes over the calves nose and pulls the rope and breakaway flag
from the contestants saddle horn. If it does not pass over the nose, or fails to pull from the horn it will be a no time.

Rosebud Ranch 11/09/19
Secretaries: Kelly O'Heran
Open 1st Go 29 Teams

David Windon 7.59  $56.50 Jake Hawkins 7.59  $56.50
Open Average 29 Teams

David Windon 62.83/5 $305.00 Jake Hawkins 62.83/5 $305.00
Seth Madry 63.75/5 $203.00 Jesse Hawkins 63.75/5 $203.00

11PT Draw 1st Go 71 Headers 77

Heelers

David Windon 9.15 $62.00 Tony Lauer 9.15 $67.00
Brett VanderKodde 9.38  $41.00 Bill Tucker 9.38  $44.00
11PT Draw Average 71 Headers 77

Heelers

Rob Pyne 49.85/4 $370.00 Nick O'Heran 49.85/4 $402.00
Mike Barkey 58.63/4 $278.00 Jake Hawkins 58.63/4 $302.00
David Windon 59.78/4 $185.00 Mike Kelly 59.78/4 $201.00
Brett VanderKodde  67.71/4  $93.00 Bill Tucker 67.71/4 $100.00

4 and Below Draw 1st Go 50 Headers 84 Heelers

Mike Royston 8.67 $72.00 Tony Lauer 8.67 $101.00
Mike Royston 8.82 Bruce Kelly 8.82  5$49.00
4 and Below Draw Average 50 Headers 84 Heelers

Mark Neukom 73.79/4 $261.00 Mikayla Smith 73.79/4 S$438.00
Justin Kubiak 75.63/4 $196.00 Tony Lauer 75.63/4 $329.00
Brent Johnson 51.74/3 $131.00 Tony Lauer 51.74/3 $219.00

Jayden

Brent Johnson 62.34/3  $65.00 Hawkins 62.34/3 $110.00
Novice Heading 15 Teams Novice Heeling 15 Teams

Julie Chambers 33.05/2 $121.00 Trey Casey 13.52/1 $121.00

Marie Geerlings 43.26/2  $80.00 Cathy Smith 14.62/1  $80.00



5 & Above Heading
David Windon
Rob Pyne

Mike Barkey
Seth Madry
Brett VanderKodde

v A W N R

5 & Above Heeling
Jake Hawkins
Nick O'Heran
Jesse Hawkins
Bill Tucker

A W N =

Thank You to our 2019 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

608.5
370

278
203
134

663.5

402
230
144

A W N =

u A W N =

STANDINGS
Thru 11/09/19

4 & Below Heading
Mike Royston
Mark Neukom

Justin Kubiak
Brent Johnson

4 & Below Heeling
Tony Lauer
Mikayla Smith

Mike Kelly
Jayden Hawkins
Bruce Kelly

Dave & Gail Firman

Dennis Orr
Dick Smith

72
261

196
196

688
438

201
110
49

Novice Heading
Julie Chambers

Marie Geerlings

Novice Heeling
Trey Casey
Cathy Smith

FOR SALFE

121
80

121
80

Total Equine Horse Feed—As seen on “All Around Performance Horse” on RFD TV. Please contact Total Equine Distribute, Tom and

Charlotte Kennedy 810-793-2659.

Tribute Equine Nutrition and Lone Star Ropes- Misty Meadow Ranch is now a dealer of both products.

Contact us today for more information. Tony Lauer 810-223-4046



