

## **Kacie Worgiss—President**

6377 Billwood Hwy Potterville, MI 48876 517-231-1281

Email: kdworgiss2014@gmail.com

### Dion Wade—Vice President

47 Lone Pine Tr. Lapeer Twp, MI 48446 248-881-4264

Email: Carman.Wade@att,net

## Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer

11520 Fairbanks Rd. Linden, MI 48451 810-223-4045

Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

#### **Directors 2019/2020**

David Worgiss 517-983-8909 Dick Smith 269-830-5275 Dion Wade 248-881-4264 Dusty Link 810-347-2956 Jason Terpening 269-838-3843 Joe Crawford 810-533-5143 John Braska 517-983-9862 Kendall Read 248-982-4863 Mike Kelly 517-202-4779 Mike Shegan 517-414-1272 Nate Welch 810-304-0176 Tommy Floer 517-592-2575 Tony Lauer 810-223-4046

www.michiganropersassociation.com

# December 2019

## **Membership Dues:**

New \$82.00, Renewal \$80.00, Youth (age 16) \$15.00, Family \$125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit \$40.00 and Associate (bulletin only) \$30.00

#### Notes:

- 1. Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold please call ahead if doubt.
- 2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
- 3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
- 4. Dogs must be on leash
- 5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20<sup>th</sup> of the month

# 

# 2020 Roping Schedule

January 11<sup>th</sup>, 2020 February 8<sup>th</sup>, 2020 March 21<sup>st</sup>, 2020 April 11th, 2020 Rosebud Ranch 7440 Cox Rd. Bellevue, MI 49021 A.J. O'Heran 269-838-6636 Jason O'Heran 269-838-7518

#### 11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive \$30/man \$17cc.

Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

11PT- 4 Hd Progressive \$25/man \$17 cc.

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100  $\,$ 

4 and Under Draw Enter 1 Draw 2 or Draw 3— 4 Hd Progressive \$75/man \$25.50 cc

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice –2 Hd \$25/person \$10.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

## **Rule Proposals**

## 1<sup>st</sup> Time Submitted

Breakaway: To qualify for finals in breakaway the lady or youth contestant must compete in at least 1 MRA breakaway during the current year. Contestant must compete in at least 4 MRA ropings (breakaway roping or team roping) to qualify for finals/awards.

Breakaway: A legal catch will be considered any catch that passes over the calves nose and pulls the rope and breakaway flag from the contestants saddle horn. If it does not pass over the nose, or fails to pull from the horn it will be a no time.

Rosebud Ranch 11/09	9/19									
Secretaries: Kelly O'Heran										
Open 1st Go 29 Team	ıs									
David Windon	7.59	\$56.50	Jake Hawkins	7.59	\$56.50					
Open Average 29 Teams										
David Windon	62.83/5	\$305.00	Jake Hawkins	62.83/5	\$305.00					
Seth Madry	63.75/5	\$203.00	Jesse Hawkins	63.75/5	\$203.00					
11PT Draw 1st Go 71 Headers 77										
Heelers										
David Windon	9.15	\$62.00	Tony Lauer	9.15	\$67.00					
Brett VanderKodde	9.38	\$41.00	Bill Tucker	9.38	\$44.00					
11PT Draw Average	71 Header	s 77								
Heelers										
Rob Pyne	49.85/4	\$370.00	Nick O'Heran	49.85/4	\$402.00					
Mike Barkey	58.63/4	\$278.00	Jake Hawkins	58.63/4	\$302.00					
David Windon	59.78/4	\$185.00	Mike Kelly	59.78/4	\$201.00					
Brett VanderKodde	67.71/4	\$93.00	Bill Tucker	67.71/4	\$100.00					
4 and Below Draw 1st Go 50 Headers 84 Heelers										
Mike Royston	8.67	\$72.00	Tony Lauer	8.67	\$101.00					
Mike Royston	8.82		Bruce Kelly	8.82	\$49.00					
4 and Below Draw Average 50 Headers 84 Heelers										
Mark Neukom	73.79/4	\$261.00	Mikayla Smith	73.79/4	\$438.00					
Justin Kubiak	75.63/4	\$196.00	Tony Lauer	75.63/4	\$329.00					
Brent Johnson	51.74/3	\$131.00	Tony Lauer	51.74/3	\$219.00					
			Jayden							
Brent Johnson	62.34/3	\$65.00	Hawkins	62.34/3	\$110.00					
Novice Heading 15 Teams			Novice Heeling 15 Teams							
Julie Chambers	33.05/2	\$121.00	Trey Casey	13.52/1	\$121.00					
Marie Geerlings	43.26/2	\$80.00	Cathy Smith	14.62/1	\$80.00					

## **STANDINGS**

Thru 11/09/19

	5 & Above Heading					
1	David Windon	608.5				
2	Rob Pyne	370				
3	Mike Barkey	278				
4	Seth Madry	203				
5	Brett VanderKodde	134				
5 & Above Heeling						
1	Jake Hawkins	663.5				
2	Nick O'Heran	402				
3	Jesse Hawkins	230				
4	Bill Tucker	144				

4 & Below Heading					
Mike Royston	72				
Mark Neukom	261				
Justin Kubiak	196				
Brent Johnson	196				
4 & Below Heeling					
Tony Lauer	688				
Mikayla Smith	438				
Mike Kelly	201				
Jayden Hawkins	110				
ь к п	49				
	Mike Royston Mark Neukom Justin Kubiak Brent Johnson  4 & Below Heeling Tony Lauer Mikayla Smith Mike Kelly				

Novice Heading				
1	Julie Chambers	121		
2	Marie Geerlings	80		
Novice Heeling				
1	Trey Casey	121		
2	Cathy Smith	80		

## Thank You to our 2019 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Dave & Gail Firman Dennis Orr Dick Smith



**Total Equine Horse Feed**—As seen on "All Around Performance Horse" on RFD TV. Please contact Total Equine Distribute, Tom and Charlotte Kennedy 810-793-2659.

**Tribute Equine Nutrition and Lone Star Ropes-** Misty Meadow Ranch is now a dealer of both products. Contact us today for more information. Tony Lauer 810-223-4046